% LAPPSET

PRIME

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

DATE: 4.11.2025

F24602M

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

= LAPPSET

F24602M

—_—
—
~—

PRIME
DATE: 411.2025
711847 PCS 712030 PCS 712040 PCS 712054 PCS 712311 PCS 712354 PCS
1 1 1 1 701 ¥ 1
[ [ [ [ _~ [ L
lr
d

L 750 L 1450 L 2450 &= Namf =

712394 PCS 712407 PCS 712683 PCS 712747 PCS 712760 PCS 712788 PCS
e 3 1 2 4 4 1

L 550 &= &= L 704 &4 Namf =
712797 PCS 712798 PCS 712845 PCS 712934 PCS 712999 PCS 713001 PCS
. : s Kl " K o
LAPPSET Group Lt ] ) J} ] ] ] ]

- = 1
NG —

&= &= L 1096 Namf =
PCS PCS PCS pCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS pCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS pCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS pCS PCS




S LAPPSET F24602M

PRIME DATE: 4.11.2025 4

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

+ + + + + + + + + +
1.50

(N, |
0 2

N n N n N n N . Grid sizg =1000 mm

+ + + + + + + + + +

+ + + + + + + + + +

2400
+ + + + + + + + + +
800 800 800

800

+
+
1600

800

+ + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + +




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

= LAPPSET

PRIME

F24602M

DATE:

5

EN/AS Impact Area 8 m2

Falling Space 21 m2
Max Falling Height 740 mm

2530

2220

1500

1500

1:50
L
0] 2
\

\

\
|
~ o o
) S| ¥
: &
‘ S %
[l

!

!

!




= LAPPSET

PRIME

F24602M

DATE: 4.11.2025

5.1

FFL

+2210
N
ME

| +740

@ —

— (3
il -

AL [

FFL = Finished Floor Level

FFL

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

=

FFL = Finished Floor Level




7/

TOWER A

4.11.2025

F24602M

DATE:

= LAPPSET

PRIME

p11 dnoin1asdde 1ybuAdod



= LAPPSET

PRIME

F24602M

DATE:

4.11.2025

TOWER A

/.]

TN
[A)
A

1:50

+2150

+240

+1150

+250

/// \\\
\ =/

[

-300

— [ =

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

[

= | =




S LAPPSET F24602M

PRIME

DATE: 4.11.2025




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297401

Rev.: 1.1

MI10028

DATE: 29.9.2025

\

o
S

1

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 4
2 713001 TABLE 200x500 1
3 712307 PLATE 12x200x238 2
4 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 8
5 909633 NUT M8 16
6 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 8
7 712306 PLATE 12x640x702 1
8 903176 CLAMP 4
9 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4

10 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 4
il 909256 WASHER @16/8.4x1.6 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 309362
Rev.:1

712354

DATE: 4.11.2025

/4

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914209 SUPPORT 40x351x458 1
2 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 2
3 905090 PLASTIC WASHER @45 1
4 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 4
5 980154 WASHER M1213 /24 1
6 905086 WASHER D44/13.5 x 39 1
7 905115 PLASTIC CAP @30 1
8 909142 BOLT M12x70 1
9 980160 NUT M8 2

10 909852 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 2
1 909256 WASHER @16/8.4x1.6 2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297229

Rev.: 2.1

712407

DATE: 5.11.2025

11

iz
Vv OUREIDE V
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 71674 SKIRT BOARD 12x229x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER B16/8.4x1.6 6
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 4
7 905827 ALLEN SCREW M8x20 1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 293613

712683

Rev.: 11 DATE: 23.9.2025 1N
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712307 PLATE 12x200x238 1
2 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 2
3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4
4 909633 NUT M8 ©
5 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297354

Rev.:1

7127747

DATE: 21.7.2025

Q

11

4x 5@ 40V

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712079 BOOM 45x120x715 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET

Doc.Code: 294065

Rev.:1.2

712760

DATE: 16.10.2025

1

N~ —
e R B
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 906630 SCREW @8x60 2
2 711807 TOP HAT 93x93x12 1




712788

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 308064

Rev.:1

11

DATE: 16.10.2025

QTY.
2
1
1

@6x60
67,5x67,6x34
95x95x60

SCREW
TOP HAT COVER
TOP HAT BASE

ITEM CODE
980131
915379
915378

NO.
1
2
3

p171 dnoun 1osdde wybluAdod



R LAPPSET. 712797

Doc.Code: 297332

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

Rev.- 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/
/// —’_\\\\~
(L ]
-1© o)
()=
I~
| llo
\\\ ///
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW D4x20 4




R LAPPSET. 712798

Doc.Code: 297334

Rev.- 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/
T T 1 TT7—
@ 4

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

\\ ] ///
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 702339 PRINTED LABEL 118x78 1
2 980114 SCREW D4x20 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 296202
Rev.: 1.1

712934

DATE: 29.10.2025

===

|

5@ 40V
L -’

-
NS

,‘—
‘
T )

)
T =

——

11

\ ~
~
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914818 PLATE 2,5x130x80 1
2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW @7x40 4
3 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 8
4 712139 ARCH ELEMENT 42x120x1096 2
5 909256 WASHER @16/8.4x1.6 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET 712099

Doc.Code: 298833
Rev.- 11 DATE: 4.11.2025 1/

<‘/>
78
<)
)

e

:‘\\\ et
NS ~ ~ .27
\\\\ NS = ® Y
<S> . - -2
i X == .z
S > = i
\\\\\ S~ = =z
— z
<~ ~—. — P
AN = — -z
~ ~. —_—— — -
~ ~. e ———— e e -—
~ ~. il - -
RS (O

ST ——==

o8}
~
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 711801 PLATE 12x700x892 1
2 906630 SCREW @8x60 4



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Detail View  (2 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3




